Tillamook County, Oregon 06/26/2023 3:47:14 PM Commissioners' Journal

CJ2023-00193

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

## FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Adopting a Supplemental Budget For the SWSD Fiscal Year 2022-2023 and Appropriating Funds

ORDER #23-03

SWSD ORDER #23-012

This matter came before the Board on June 21, 2023, at a regular meeting of the Tillamook Board of County Commissioners, sitting as Board of Directors for the SWSD at which time it appears that a Supplemental Budget for FY 2022-2023 has been proposed; and

WHEREAS a public hearing on said proposed budget was held on June 5, 2023, per the requirements of Oregon Budget Law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners hereby adopts the Supplemental Budget for FY 2022-2023 in the grand total of \$250,000 now on file at the Tillamook County Courthouse.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the amounts for the FY 2022-2023 Supplemental Budget and for the purposes shown on Exhibit "A" are hereby appropriated.

DATED this 21<sup>st</sup> day of June 2023

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

nar

rin Skaar, Chair

Mary Faith Bell, Vice-Chair

٧id Yamamoto, Commissione

hlow

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil **County Clerk** 

By: Special Deputy

Aye Nay Abstain/Absent



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William Sargent, County Counsel

## EXHIBIT "A" SOLID WASTE 22-23 SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET June 21, 2023

1

FUND	SOLID WASTE SIN Resource	IKING FUND Revenues	Operating Transfer	420-42000-4806250,000
	Requirement	Capital Outlay	Buildings/Improvement	420-42000-9040

Comment: Increase appropriation for additional expenses related to Capital Outlay